JUL-15-2004 11:05	HP S		858 655 5859 P.01/03	
FORM PTO-1595	1 100000 11001 20010 1100)	18018 18111 18028 GIIBI IIBU 1180 1802	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
l i		797611	Patent and Trademark Offi	
7-15:04	PATENTS (ONLY	Attorney Docket No. 200316351-1	
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):	
Paul J. Bruinsma 5/10/2004			KARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P	
Matthew D. Giere 5/10/2004 James A. Mott 5/13/2004		20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 7	77070 RECEIVED	
Michael Harp 5/11/2004			CENTRAL FAX CE	
14110111011111111 07117200+			JUL 1 5 20	
			UFFIC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atte 3. Nature of Conveyance:	chedYes _X_No	Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(au) attached?Yes _X No	
·	A.4		Character of Manager	
X Assignment	Merger	_	_ Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): May 10, 2004; May	av 11, 2004: Mav 1	13, 2004		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu				
If this document is being filed togeth		estion evention det	to of the application is:	
if this document is being filed togeth	er with a new appli	cation, execution dat		
A. Patent Application No.(\$)			B. Patent No.(s)	
Application No.: 10/833,402	Date Filed: 04	1/28/2004		
Confirmation No.: 4680	Additional number	ers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1	
Records Manager	Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): . , , , \$40,00	
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	n	Enclosed		
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-240	10	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit Account	t Number: 08-2025	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.	lief, the foregoing is	nformation is true an	d correct and any attached copy is a	
	<i>f</i> –			
Dmitry R. Milikovsky	_V)222		Jul 15, 2004 M C	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
Total nu	umber of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attach	ments, and document:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do Net does	h this parties	<u> </u>	
Mail document to be recorded with requir		h this portion		
	Mail Stop Assignme	ent Recordation Services		
2/2004 LMUELLER 00000140 082025 108334	ne ne	tent and Trademark Office Fox 1450	•	
	٠.	VA 22313-1450		

PAGE 1/3 * RCVD AT 7/15/2004 1:20:01 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/6 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:858 655 5859 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-18

PATENT

REEL: 015580 FRAME: 0865

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Colline, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200316351-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (sach) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD

Company an	d its subsidiaries and	affiliates, and do and interest, is	hereby assign a ncluding the rigi	obligations to the Hewlett-Packard ad transfer to HPDC, its successors ht of priority, in, to and under an
• •	System For Improving			
Filing date:	April 28, 2004	· •	Application No.	: 10/833,402
and the ir continuation Letters Pater	nvention(s) and impr s-in-part (C-I-P's), divi nt. and any and all Let	ovement(s) set sionals, and rene ers Patent of the	forth therein, wals of and sub United States a	and any and all continuations, stitutes for said application for said application for said and of countries foreign thereto which sations, or extensions of said Letters
country, to i the full end extended, a	of the term of terms f	HPDC, its succe or which said Les the same wou	issors, assigns, i iters Patent resp	our name for Letters Patent in any nominees or legal representatives, to ectively may be granted, reissued or eld and enjoyed by me/us had this
that I/we he covenant ar deliver all a improvemen legal represervable city. The covenant legal process city relations and enforce in any and	ive not executed and indegree that I/we will, uch papers as may be tell, and application a creatives, and I/we are independent or impedings, to sign all law sue and foreign applications to aid HPDC, for its or their own be	will not execute each time a req e necessary or on deald Letters P and said Letters P are to commun rovement(s), said ful papers, to extions, to make a tito successors, a prefit, proper pat the expenses	any agreement in uest is made, and desirable to perference to HPDC, leate to HPDC, application and recute all disclail signs, nominee ent protection for	e entire interest herein assigned, and a conflict herewith, and I/we further id without undue delay, execute and fect the title to said invention(s) or its successors, assigns, nominees or to its nominee, all known facts said Latters Patent, to testify in any mers and divisionals, continuations, and declarations, and generally to do and legal representatives to obtain a said invention(s) or improvement(s) incurred by me/us in lending such
States and a patents on a any and all i the United is	any official of any cou applications as aforesa Letters Patent for said	ntry or countries id, to issue to HF invention(s) or in issued and grant	foreign to the Ur DC, as assignee iprovement(s), in	atents and Trademarks of the United inted States whose duty it is to issue of the entire right, title and interest, icluding any and all Latters Patent of esult of the application aforesaid, in
said applica	tion now identified by	the attorney doc	ket number and	t the serial number and filing date of title set forth above as soon as the ant and Trademark Office.
IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, I/we	hereunto set my/	our hand(s) and s	May 10, 2004 on Signed: Mby 10, 2009
Inventor's Sign	etyre (Seal)	V V V COLL CARE AL	radement arbudo:	20 14
Inventor's Type	d Name: Paul J. Bruinsma		Date Application	on Signed: 184 10, 2009
State of)	•	,
County of) ##.±		
•		•		
personally know	this day of wn or proved to me on th ssignment to be his/her free	basis of satisfacto	ally appeared <u>Pan</u> ry evidence to be t	el J. Bruhama who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	·			Metury Public My ourswission angless:
Rev 10/03 (Assign)	(Ues Papa 1	wo For Additional Inven	tor(s) Signature(s))	Page 1 of 2

PAGE 2/3 * RCVD AT 7/15/2004 1:20:01 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/6 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:858 655 5859 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-18

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200316351-7

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, I/we	Hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s)):
list In	Date Assignment Signed:	5/(01700W
Inventor's Signature (See)	Ogie Appliment signed:	71(01600-1
Inventor's Typed Name; Matthew D.	Giere Date Applicatio	in Signed: 5/10/2004
State of)) má.:	
County of)	
Sefore me this day of	personally appeared Mat	thew D. Glere who is
personally known or proved to me instrument of assignment to be his/h	on the basis of satisfactory avidence to be th	ne person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Noter's Public My combination expires:
		.,,
Inventor's Significant (South	Date Assignment Signed:	5-13-04
Inventor's Signature (Seeq Inventor's Typed Name: Jemes A. I	Mott Date Analtassia	n Signed: 5-13-04
State of CALIFORN IA	Date Appacatio	in signed:
County of SAN DIEGO	1 88.:	
Before me this 13_ day of A	AQU. 2001 personally appeared to be the refres act and deed.	e parson who acknowledged the toragoing
	ANN LYGAS Commission # 1348884 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Apr 23, 2008	Ann Lygna Rectary Public My correctesion expires: 4 23 200 ld
Inventor's Saperofe (See	Date Assignment Signed:	5/11/2004
Inventor's Typed Name: Wichnel Har	P Date Apolication	n Signed: 5/11/2004
State of)	
County of	} ss.: }	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me instrument of assignment to be his/hi	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Public My commission expires:
វុបន	e Page Three For Additional Inventorist Signeture(s))	Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/15/2004

Rev 10/03 (Auslant

PATENT